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HRES 455
Honoring the life of John Francis "Jack" Buck.

Congress: 107 (2001–2003, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Commemorations
Introduced: Jun 24, 2002
Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.  (Jun 26, 2002) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/107th-congress/house-resolution/455 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MO   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (21 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Akin, W. Todd [R-MO-2] R · MO Jun 24, 2002

Rep. Berry, Marion [D-AR-1] D · AR Jun 24, 2002

Rep. Blunt, Roy [R-MO-7] R · MO Jun 24, 2002

Rep. Boozman, John [R-AR-3] R · AR Jun 24, 2002

Rep. Boswell, Leonard L. [D-IA-3] D · IA Jun 24, 2002

Rep. Costello, Jerry F. [D-IL-12] D · IL Jun 24, 2002

Rep. Emerson, Jo Ann [R-MO-8] R · MO Jun 24, 2002

Rep. Evans, Lane [D-IL-17] D · IL Jun 24, 2002

Rep. Gephardt, Richard A. [D-MO-3] D · MO Jun 24, 2002

Rep. Graves, Sam [R-MO-6] R · MO Jun 24, 2002

Rep. Hulshof, Kenny C. [R-MO-9] R · MO Jun 24, 2002

Rep. Johnson, Timothy V. [R-IL-15] R · IL Jun 24, 2002

Rep. LaHood, Ray [R-IL-18] R · IL Jun 24, 2002

Rep. Leach, James A. [R-IA-1] R · IA Jun 24, 2002

Rep. McCarthy, Karen [D-MO-5] D · MO Jun 24, 2002

Rep. Nussle, Jim [R-IA-2] R · IA Jun 24, 2002

Rep. Phelps, David D. [D-IL-19] D · IL Jun 24, 2002

Rep. Ross, Mike [D-AR-4] D · AR Jun 24, 2002

Rep. Shimkus, John [R-IL-20] R · IL Jun 24, 2002

Rep. Skelton, Ike [D-MO-4] D · MO Jun 24, 2002

Rep. Snyder, Vic [D-AR-2] D · AR Jun 24, 2002

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Discharged From Jun 26, 2002
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Commemorations

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jun 26, 2002) 

Honors the life of John Francis "Jack" Buck ("Voice of the St. Louis Cardinals").

Actions Timeline

Jun 26, 2002: Committee on Government Reform discharged.
Jun 26, 2002: Committee on Government Reform discharged.
Jun 26, 2002: Considered by unanimous consent. (consideration: CR H4027-4028)
Jun 26, 2002: Mr. Sullivan asked unanimous consent to discharge from committee and consider.
Jun 26, 2002: Passed/agreed to in House: On agreeing to the resolution Agreed to without objection.(text: CR H4028)
Jun 26, 2002: On agreeing to the resolution Agreed to without objection. (text: CR H4028)
Jun 26, 2002: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Jun 24, 2002: Introduced in House
Jun 24, 2002: Introduced in House
Jun 24, 2002: Referred to the House Committee on Government Reform.
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